i "F{'SET«‘W-‘{' ‘ﬁﬂ&“ﬁfﬁﬁf“‘ oty

FIVE HUNDRED™

4
|
£
E
N
3
Z";E.
i
i
i

?.
f g@gmn@ﬁw—ngmmmwu AN 116065
, EEH ,2}:,\@\1.. Qo) & Banc alAus < R R G
e e TSy mn oo V. THAMARAICHELVI |
! .__ o N no 8 . » 1
(B ﬂiﬁjﬂ e NOY Qe S&A NN gyl No: 4379/B1/88/10.05.68
i o B !J Nengarmbakkam,
k' %\_’@@ . Chennsi - £00 034,
P e i
:
;‘ DEED OF AMENDMENT OF “VAEL'S EDUCATIONAL TRUST”
| : ;
i f
This Deed of Amendment of Trust (Amendment Deed) is made on this 29" Day of
5 November 2017 by Dr.Ishari K.Ganesh S/o Late Thiru. Isari Velan , aged about 51 years,
residing at No.5/109-D, Bharathi Avenue, Injambakkam , Chennai — 600115 , hereinafier
referred to as “Settlor’/ Managing Trustee of “Vael's Educational Trust” (with 2
¥ cxpgession shall unless it has been repugnant to the context or meaning thereof to mean
: and include it successors and permitted assignees) ;
: For VAEL'S EDUCATIONAL TR 1
A
: 1
| /E;LUEHEHT e B |
i 7 i- '
i PRINCIPAL\
; L VIDY ARSI shram
: ~_Darga Road, Pallavaram, i
. . Chennai - 600 117. {
ATHEEJA, | , A , 3
13 Principal e ' Authorized Signatory

: Vels Vidy asllllram b
arga Road, Pallavarain,
s rghennal-ﬁo 117,



T e I

TR

]
]
-}
’.'TI-J
!
oy
4
i
ol
i

*'DOCUMENT Mo................OF

TeanananaRl

OF BOOK...........CONTENTS...... ...

i

-

SHERES 6-....coeeversvarrrnnnnnn s . SHEET

P

o g -
w0 T

KATHEEJ‘, J.A

Principal
Vels Vidyashram SR
‘Darga Road, Pallavaram, =~ ="
Chennai - 600 117. &

bl




&
b
¢

WHEREAS the Settlor and the following persons executed a Deed of Trust on
06.07.1992: -

a. Mrs.K.Mahalakshmi W/o Mr. S.Kamalakannan, residing at No.l8, Dr.Ranga
Road, Mylapore, Chennai — 600004,

b. Mrs.K.Azaku Tamil Selvi W/o.Dr.T.Arul residing at No.5, Alamelumangapuram
|* Street, Mylapore, Chennai — 600004.

¢. Mrs.T.Lalitha W/o Shri V.R.Thirunarayanan , residing at No.14, Dr.Ranga Road,
Mylapore, Chennai — 600028.

d. Mr.P.C.Bojappan S/o P.Chinnpattu , residing at WUS Centre, Spur Tank Road,
Chennai - 600031,

¢. Mrs.Pushpavelan , W/o. Late Thiru.Isari Velan aged about 71 years , No.5/109-D,
Bharathi Avenue , [_njambakkam , Chennai = 600115.

By way of Indenture of Trust dated 06.07.1992 registered as Document No.484 of 1992
with the Sub-Registrar of Mylapore, settled as a Public Charitable Trust in the name of
Vael's Educational Trust (Trust Deed).

WHEREAS one of the founder Trustees, Mr. P.C.Bojappan S/o P.Chinnapattu, expressed
his difficulty to continue as trustee due to personal reasons and had tendered his
resignation vide letter dated 10" January 2001, which had been accepted and was relieved

from the life membership of Trust effective from 18" January 2001 .

WHEREAS Vide Board of Trustees meeting held on 09.08.2004, Mrs.Arthi Ganesh was

appointed as Permanent Trustee with effect from 09th August 2004. -'

WHEREAS in order to clarify the objects a Supplemental Trust Deed dated 13.05.2004
registered as Document No. 569 of 2004 with the Sub-Registrar of Mylapore was

exccuted by the Trustees thereon.

For VAEL'S EDUCATIQNAL TRUST
| VIDYASHRIME T
W, ¥or I&/i\ f wwmmﬂ' -. - 4 R
i " 32 f irustos
M ‘A thorized Signa déy ' I
i‘ '*z: Pﬁ{t“w Vels Vidyashram
KATHEEJA, J.A i \ 0 _ Darga Road, Pallavaram,
Principal A Chennai - 800 117.
Vels Vidyashram

Darga Road, Pallavaram,

~aAn A




RARLET ]

“""'SHEET

..51

REG!S TﬁA%

KATHEEJA, JA /o8 Toree i
Principal e 1’_"

Vels Vidyashram ! SRRty 1
Darga Road, Pallavaram, Aron :
Chennai - 600 117.




v _MJ 5
—— e

Ly "2

WHEREAS the following persons expressed their difficulties to continue as trustees due

to their personal reasons and have tendered their respective resignations, which had been

accepted and duly acted upon.

d. Mrs. K.Mahalakshmi W/o Mr. 8.Kamalakannan aged about 48, residing at No. 18,
Dr.Ranga Road, Mylapore, Chennai - 600004.

b. Mrs.Azaku Tamil Selvi W/o Dr.J.Arul aged about 43, residing at No.5,
Alamelumangapuram First Street, Mylapore, Chennai — 600004.

¢. Mis.T.Lalitha W/o Shri V.R.Thirunarayanan aged about 60, residing at 14,
Dr.Ranga Road, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004.

WHEREAS in view of diversification of Various responsibilities in the management of

the Trust , the induction of Two more Trustee becomes significant,

WHEREAS Vide Board of Trustees meeting held on 23.06.2017 , Ms.Preethaa Ganesh

was appointed as Permanent Trustee with effect from 23 June 2017 .

WHEREAS Vide Board of Trustees meeting held on 27,11.2017 , Ms.Kushmitha Ganesh

was appointed as Permanent Trustee with effect from 27" November 2017 .

WHERES after resignation of Mrs.K, Mahalakshmi, Mrs.Azaku Tamil Selvi and
Mrs. T Lalitha and the appomlmcnt 'of Ms Preethaa Ganesh and Ms. Kushmitha Ganesh as’

Pernianent Trustees the present Trustees of the Trust shall be:

i o 1) Dr.Ishari K.Ganesh S/o Late Thiru.Isari Velan aged about 51 years, residing at
No.5/109-D, Bharathi Avenue, Injambakkam, Chennai — 6001 15.
;. 2) Mrs.Pushpa Velan W/o. Late Thiru.Isari Velan aged about 71 years, residing at
No.5/109-D, Bharathi Avenue, Injambakkam, Chennai — 600115.
3) Mrs.Arthi Ganesh W/o.Dr.Ishari K.Ganesh aged about 43 Years residing at
No.5/109-D, Bharathi Avenue , Tnjambakkam , Chennai — 600115,

For VAEL'S EDUCATIONAL TRUST

{ DYASHRAI‘I B
| For VE XL Foocummn® aﬁ};@

Authoﬂzed S}gﬂ%m 28] Tstsavlels Vidyashr

I‘% Datrg? Road, Palla::;am,
1f1 Page 5 Tolal 3 aa Ch&““m- ot
8, m § Pagss | IHECSdA, «

Prmuipal
Vels Vidyashram
Daraa Road. Pallavaram.




’

HY e s
suB REQISTEAR

TN,
KATHEEJA, J.A 57, O mpt V5
Pringipal @ \g. ST A%
Vels Vidyashram :
Darga Road, Pallavaram,
Chennai - 600 117.




e S R S o DR _r,.t..

4) Ms.Preethaa Ganesh , D/o. Dr.Ishari K.Ganesh aged about 21 years , residing at Ze

No.5/109-D, Bharathi Avenue , Injambakkam , Chennai — 600115, . . S
5) MsKushmitha Ganesh , D/o. Dr.Ishari K.Ganesh aged about 18 years , residing at £
No0.5/109-D, Bharathi Avenue , Injambakkam , Chennai — 600115.

i WHEREAS in view of resignations as aforementioned and also to provide a clarity with

regard to Banking Operations , the Settlers are desirous to amend the Trust Deed.

The Settlors/Trustees of the Trust hereby agree (o amend the Indenture of Trust dated

: 06.07.1992 rcgislercd as Document No.484 of 1992 with the Sub-Registrar of Mylapore,
b as set forth in the manner below:

Now therefore, in pursuance of the Terms of Trust Deed dated 06,07.1992 registered as

Document No.484 of 1992 with the Sub- Registrar of Mylapore, the trustees hereby agree
and declare as follows: -

L. Clause No:14 of the Trust Deed dated 06.07. 1992 registered as Document No.484
~ of 1992 with the Sub-Registrar of Mylapore, is hereby amended and read as
follows: _
(14)(a) Dr.Ishari K.Ganesh shall be the Managing Trustee of the Trust and shall . 3
hold office of Managing Trustee for life.

(14) (b).To operate all the existing.bank accounts of the trust on behalf of the trust

and to open new bc:!ﬂk’aCCDUHl'S with any Scheduled Banks, or in any

¥ other leading Bank or Banks in the name of Trust or in the name of the
respective institutions managed by the trust and to operate on such

accounts to pay and draw money on such accounts. It is expressly

declared that power to operate the bank accounts shall be exercised singly

by Managing trustee or as may be decided by Board of Trustees from

time to time and to authorize the bankers/institutions to acknowledge the Vé/\éﬁg;v
e For VAEL'S EDUCATIONAL TRUST © \\\0?

RAML _ N
For VELS /E{pASH { m%;%\%‘ ‘“’*“éaj;a"‘ o "‘1
o WP A Pt
] 03‘ et
uthorized Slgnaf'ory-lﬁu . é% 99 Tremtee i
: AR 1 Pege KATHEEJA, J.~
{ Principal

Vels Vidyashram
Darga Road, Pallavaram,



. For VEJIS YIDYASHRAM
i & L.Authcrized Signatory
DOCUMENT NO.ccummreirunCFcsicennn .
OF BOOK.......c. CONTENTS ccoeiee
SHEETS oocreremserans s ssssagss SHEET
‘ :  §1)5 REGISTRAR
A
KATHEEy
i Principal .
ga Road, Pallavaram’_

Chennai - 60p 147



T

i e

g VR T L P TR TN A T I D R T R AT AT e T A T

power of the Managing Trustee to sign on behatf of the Trust singly with

binding on the Trust.

(14)(c).To borrow or otherwise take loan /overdrafi from banks, financial
institutions, NBFC or others on behalf of trust and to execute all
documents for availing financial assistance as required and otherwise deal
with the same. It is expressly declared that power to borrow shall be
exercised singly by Managing trustee or as may be decided by Board of
Trustees from time to time and to authorize the bankers/institutions to

acknowledge the power of the Managing Trustee to sign on behalf of the

Trust singly.

To insert clause no:25 afier the existing clause no 24 of the Trust Deed Dated
06/07/1992 and shall bé read as follows:

25) The board of Trustee may from time to time decide in their meeting to
authorize Managing Trustée or such other person(s) to represent before and
execute such other documents , letters, undertakings, etc., as may be required
by authorities and stan_itory bodies such as UGC,'I}’IinEsIry of HRD, AICTE,
Anna University, Dr.M.G.R. University, CBSE , School Education
Departments  and other Technical bodies, affiliating bodies, accrediting
institutions, etc.,

2. Miscellancous:

a. This Amendment Deed shall be effective from the date of execution of this Deed

of Amendment.

b. This Amendment is supplemental to the Trust deed dated 06.07.1992 registered as
Document No.484 of 1992 with the Sub-Registrar of Mylapore, except to the

extent, modified, varied by this amendment, all other terms, conditions and

For VAEL'S EDUCATIONAL TRUST

\ na Trusise
' sH Pages
DYASER ‘ :
?or \5— D & v /
e \W KATHEEJA, J.A
Authonzed gignatory™ %\ Principal

Vels Vidyashram

Darga Road, Pallav~ram,
Channail . ANA

AL T A 3 g e



DOCUMENT He.oveaine
OF BOO#....
SHEETS...ocviareraene

{

KATHEEJA, J.A &\

Principal
Vels Vidyashram
Darga Road, Pallavaram,
Chennai - 600 117.

For

P 2| i

LCONTENTE e
s SHEET

ggvf.‘nm
UB REGISTRAR

W e AL
g o

\ &7°8% o
&3\ S '%Q 4

rs‘

??f '-;.'} /

"‘? ﬁ*’m"g’“ ot

VE

4.

e
i

o

A

-

Authorized Si

gnato 'y

L& VIDYASH:-



3 _ provisions of the Trust Deed shall remain the same and continue to remain and

bind the trustees thereto.

(Rupees Six Thousand Six only) specified in the Trust Deed and also doesn’t
transfer any interest in the property of Trust.

d. This Amendment Deed shall be governed by the laws of India..

IN WITNESS THEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS
DEED OF AMENDMENT OF INDENTURE OF TRUST AS OF THE DAY AND
YEAR FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN.

For VAEL'S EDUCATIONAL TRUST

aging Trusise
WITNESSES:
1) \J\\Nl‘}\ z
c B NY]
o
J/D'-B/ 12 r.]‘tc Vh\un.z.nh{
b Id“" J\-&N\Ur - boodTs .
) g QA
féﬂnrj.ﬁhc-m cbumolc
. S'/t; Sb.r-lM-M Detto Ay
Wi2s. Bkwl;l«.‘ ' o~ B
jﬂw{'e[, Chisana *Jeomn A, -w;‘ 20 BASHA™
gorop D ocle
; Um n:;_:.%-:l:.—‘f.?bh?
; f\/\_a
\ﬁﬁ\‘\’u?é\ 6
/ c\P S
/ ?R}ﬁd-;aﬁhﬁ,?;\'amn
\Je\s e lpa\’ﬁ!ﬂwl_
Oat %ah‘:““a\ ,600

KATHEEJA, J.-
Prmcipal
Vels Vldyashram
Darga Road, Pallav=

Channai _enn 4.4 .

c. This Amendment Deed does not alter the original corpus fund of Rs. 6,006/- -



,,._.
.

T

(4

KATHEEJA, J.A
Principal
Vels Vidyashram
Darga Road, Pallavaram,
Chennai - 600 117.

[ e



e
fi

356/2017/BK4

Presented in the Office of sSUB éEG:STRAR of Mylapore and fee of Rs. 215 paid between hours of H
i on 29/11/2017 by

and

=
| y,
! Execution Admitted by _ ‘
_ r(I Left Thumb | . :
Additions As per the recitals of the documeni
f i
! i
! \:- o M - - ‘) ;il
|denuW : ' . : i
aGqrp.
l {\:/ Name :qu“"qsm {LZ{?L_S—D 67-:3 (f 3
1 Fa ~ 8
| . Towbatf, S99 Ryt by, Chossos doass |
| &2 g@ Name : < El;-o!u\mcu‘ 4sio Swa llku“"wvg y “/2-; d’\ﬁﬁe‘b& -d/
Chanw — Eoolis- ?

28th day of November 2017
DYASHRAM

SUB REGISTRAR Mylapore

© BOCUMENY

aﬁ\‘\‘\ ! Nogfb'-é ‘20 j? ' i
1 :
L
J.A & Mo Pages
’ X
'gsﬁipal N7 hn

Vels Vidyashram

d, Pallavaram,
Darg? R.?E.:' enn 4147



) e A MR _:’_JJ._“. iz W

.

VIDYASHRAM

DOCUMENT NGuwcveseannines OR..conese

OF BOCOK. ..o SONTENTS e I&p
SHEETS SHEET A, orized Signatory

o

KATHEEJA, J.A
Principal
Vels Vidyashram
Darga Road, Pallavaram,
Chennai - 600 117.




Registered as No 358 of 2017 of Book IV

Date : 29/11/2017  SUB REGISTRAR Mylapore

Authorized Signatory
PRINC \PM.\

W‘;:; “ \lavaram.
Dar g?\ nai =500 1T,

st
Sheet no. 2 of 2

KATHEEJA, J.A
Principal
Vels Vidyashram
Darga Road, Pallavaram,

e

L

cork g

T ey TSR L




.,-x.éa_!_ﬂ_. '_.m_ 1 S
-

P sy

_sﬁé R=?—*5¢§\ I(AT# EGJA, J.A
, i ;

éhin inal

i j,‘f-'é;‘,,_,(ﬁ-‘_}.i;‘é‘-f"g ?.}‘ . VM?. Wdyaqmam
w5 7 ) 2 Darga Road, Pallavaram,

/: s '7@?,{;, Chennai - 660 117.



3 Lrae i smad! Ga alews

"Z
4
! D lshian K Ganesh
| 4 B pask | DOB : vii101865
4&' [MALE =it S B
B197 2881 6263
WHITE - FTEGUEERT mﬂﬂfﬁuﬂé‘-’ '_-'!'-‘i;?‘j.;ﬂ“f;;{; '
For VAEL'S ATIONAL TRUST
Trustes
:—‘W’;@{‘hﬂfﬂ;&m TSI
L ERITESDATICH AUFHORITY OF IHDIA
Apeanel Adiress
SO, gadituwds (a) 3 S0 Isarmedan §
; - 1 A0 isarTeket (A] fac i
ot '»_(Ii_lu.uum. 5109w, vuagdy 5:1091'] SW\RAT!L" '\V;!:S;n
AR e Akt e i,
e iy s SCA115
| por VEV IDYASHEG L e
_ M7 | ot A1
¥ / R e R B U T e L M oo S
puthor = =4 oot o
: AR e AepigtRand g 4 el e o :'-3 Bax tia é“""f
mepplyra TG L0

Darga Road,

Chennal 600 117.

e > PRINC\PAL ﬁ /
Vels Vidyashram
d Paliavaramﬁy\\

KATHEEJA, J.A
Principal
Vels Vidyashram

Darga Road, Pallavaram,

Crounal - 800 117.

e

o

i



o A b T 5 5 i Sai T RS

-.«ONTL'.!"! (8 deinareae

R L SHEET
KATHEEJA, J‘HSHEET

Principal .

Vels Vidyashram % %ua REGISTRAR
Darga Road, Pallavar s s ChE L
Chennai - 600 117,




e

= vt R T qriuer
f»’f‘ﬁ:‘_ UNOUEIDENTIFICATION AUTHORITY-OF 1NDIA"

[ Orwoasflassr Apsandl Address:
Venkatasubramanian SIO GuigyZncuess, 59 49, S/0 Venugopal, 59 -b,
HOEOr it spauiy | 2ais Rajarathnam Avenue 2nd Street,

qu Golden Beach Pan 3,
U0 3, o et (B0 1o At !chn}amr:cmwam;nhmml
* €T DU Genid, o gy, 600115 I '
Sl s B, 600115

AVERHITI 08T

(Rmss grse | DOB : 05/05/1965

sy uis | MALE O Aefet Cok e ficn 15

#il 8781 9799 0310

oy v i e

i - swgryan wolsalar SPEryrD s =
T - S =14 ; : : W |
i £18 @fﬂﬁl’f ] saoofrgm? naipJuldal.govin  maw.visalgov,in 20| 3:?1;‘. 134n,
B K
Pk i
£ i = Tk :
E 7 -:-El_i_-- ==
! 1 ’31'5& = i > e
i Hikdiu) LITSMRGLa ’ = PR GRS matgl] AT 17 0N A AR
i Gaveramant of Ingia - ':":":n Unitue 'dentficaticn Aulbory of India
: Address: Adgaal: i
& ol Lo o = = o
sh:?;fa,:z,kanc;: g 40, L1/25 8narathuar Streat, 1125 uesdhum 289, Jac A,
. Hp s wea/D0B 16/09/1935 Siet Collaga. Taynampas, dguaruBul, Cearslulan,
i s’ MALE Teynampst, Chennai, RESIEE E
i Tamil Madu - 600028 suly 213 - 600013
i |
i i
G awt
.. :. LR ! ¥
e L %
8300 5695 2542 auiy | i 8300 5695 2542
L R Sy i e e N
i ; e £ fagen S
For VAEL'S EDUCATIONAL TRUST
) {

)
?P'“

For WL YASHRAM e

KATHEEJA, J.A
Principal
Vels Vidyashram
Darga Road, Palla\_{aram.
Chonnai - R0% 117,




e T S
T

T T e R S R A

e e i ey e

b

ot~

ekl

Sy 2o L—

P& &

9

rascasary

KATHEEJA, «.... & o SHEETS oo SHEET

@,\/:-- -
_SUB REGISTRA!_? ,
5

Principal r il o
Vels Vidyashran¥ B ¢ 1 B

Parga Road, Pallavargm, e

<¢.onnaii - 60@--1“!7. E

:f)‘:.'_‘."’“-
g 1 £\
B i
PR - i 3
'




